

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3108 of 2026

=====
KANABHAI MERAMANBHAI ALIAS MERUBHAI JADAV

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.
=====

Appearance:

MR JAY N SHAH(10668) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MS NIRALI SHARDA AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,

for the Respondent(s) No.4-5
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK

Date : 09/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

NOTICE returnable on **30.04.2026**. Ms.Nirali Sharda, learned Assistant Government Pleader waives service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1, 2 and 3. Direct service for respondents No.4 and 5 is permitted.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

V.R. PANCHAL