

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3108 of 2026

=====

KANABHAI MERAMANBHAI ALIAS MERUBHAI JADAV

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR JAY N SHAH(10668) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No.

1,2,3,4,5

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 16/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

The request for early hearing, made through
hybrid mode, is rejected.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

Pallavi